

Probate-10 of 2019

CNR-WBUD01-001830-2019

Present: Somesh Chandra Pal (WB00686) District Judge,U/D at Raiganj.

Order no-24

Dated 19-12-2022

This date is fixed for framing of issues.

Ld. Advocate for the petitioner submit that paper publication upon the public in general has not yet been made. There fore she is praying for passing an order permitting her client to publish the notice in a news paper accordingly.

Heard both sides perused, Consider.

I consider that publication of notice in the news paper for general public is necessary before proceeding further and issues can not framed at this stage .

So, prayer for publication of notice is allowed on contest.

Petitioner is directed to publish notice in a daily news paper circulated in our state after filing a draft copy in this court for checking and allowing the same.

Fix 02-02-2023 for filing of draft copy of notice.

Petitioner to take necessary steps.

D/C

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj