

Probate 10 of 2019
CNR:WBUD01-001830-2019
Sri Partha Pratim Chakravorty (WB01277)
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 36

Dated 21.04.2025

Today is fixed for filing draft copy of Notice id necessary order.

Draft copy of Notice is not filed.

Ld. Advocate for the O. P. files hazira.

Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner files a petition and prays for time on the ground as stated therein.

Heard. Considered. The prayer for time is allowed.

Fix 02.09.2025 for filing draft copy of Notice.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur