

**Probate 10 of 2019**  
**CNR:WBUD01-001830-2019**  
**Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699),**  
**District Judge in charge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj**

**Order No. 38**  
**Dated 24.11.2025**

The regular P.O. is on leave.  
Today is fixed for filing draft copy of Notice.  
Draft copy of Notice is not filed.  
Parties have filed their respective haziras.  
The case is adjourned.  
Fix **08.01.2026** for filing draft copy of Notice.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur (I/C)