

Probate 10 of 2019
CNR:WBUD01-001830-2019
Present: Sri Subhrajit Basu (WB01238),
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Order No. 40
Dated 10.03.2026

Today is fixed for report of SDR.

As per report of SDR draft copy of notice which filed by the petitioner is correct.

Perused the report of SDR.

D.A. is directed to issue the same.

Petitioner is directed to receive the same after proper receipt and issue the same in a widely circulated daily newspaper and submit the same on the next fixed date.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

As per resolution taken by the local bar association and praying for not to pass any adverse order the case is adjourned today.

Fix 04.06.2026 for filing paper publication.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur